PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2942396

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANTOINE DE LAMBERTERIE	07/09/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VALEO VISION
Street Address:	34 RUE SAINT ANDRE
City:	BOBIGNY CEDEX
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	93012

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14278073

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)298-7418

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 937-298-2811

 Email:
 law@jmj.biz

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW R. JENKINS, ESQ.
Address Line 1: 2310 FAR HILLS BUILDING
Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45419

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VAL 341 P2 CI - BFR 0678	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW R. JENKINS	
SIGNATURE:	/matthew r. jenkins #34844 tlf/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=signed_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033332 FRAME: 0102

502895799

Serial No. 14/278,073

Filed: 05/15/2014

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we

Antoine de Lamberterie	BOBIGNY	FRANCE
Name	City	Country
News	City	Country
Name	Oity	ood.na y

invented certain new and useful Docket VAL 341 P2 CI - BFR 0678

OPTICAL DEVICE, IN PARTICULAR FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE

for which I/we executed an application for letters patent of the United States, on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, Valeo Vision, a company organized under the laws of France, with a mailing address of 34 rue Saint André 93012 BOBIGNY Cedex, France hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

AND WHEREAS, it is the intent of the Assignor to assign all rights, including but not limited to all substantive rights to the above referenced patent application(s) to the Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that, upon request, I/we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

 $\frac{Q}{2}$ day of $\frac{Q}{2014}$

Antoirre de Lamberterie

RECORDED: 07/17/2014

PATENT REEL: 033332 FRAME: 0103